· ~/.) FOR IMED	
(Nov. 8-93)	-1998 Fatoni and Hodemark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall 16/93$	1 JOL 3 VIII II V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1008	49037 appriginal documents or copy the eof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hewlett-Packard Company	Name: Hewlett-Packard Company	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3000 Hanover Street	
☑ Corporation-State of California ☐ Other	City: Palo Alto State: Ca. ZIP: 0890	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes W No	☐ Individual(s) cilizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ Cieneral Partnership	
,	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State OF Delaware ☐ Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assigner is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic regreselative designation	
Other	is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: 6/22/98	Additional name(s) & addiess(es) attached? © Yes & No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
,		
	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
Additional numbers	I allached? XU Yes ∪ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: <u>Henry Klein</u>		
Internal Address: Ladas & Parry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$540.00	
	☑ Enclosed	
	PRRXPRINGSER PROXIMENT HOLD HE	
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard		
	8. Deposit account number: 08-2025	
Suite 2100	00 2023	
City: Ios Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90036		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DONOIL	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Stalement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. The original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Henry Klein	my / T 7/2/98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	set information to:	
	f Patents and Trademarks	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0266

SCHEDULE HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TESTMOBILE	670,165	11/25/58
HEWLETT(DOT)PACKARD	1,096,556	07/18/78
AVANTEK	1,105,517	11/07/78
OPENSTORE	1,697,125	06/23/92
HEWLETT PACKARD	1,705,429	08/04/92
HEWLETT PACKARD	1,710,346	08/25/92
RESOLUTION ENHANCEMENT	1,715,147	09/15/92
DESIGN		
JUMBO	1,713,347	09/08/92
XTRACT	1,719,886	09/29/92
TESTER-PER-SITE	1,723,509	10/13/92
MICAD	1,730,718	11/10/92
OPENVIEW	1,732,609	11/17/92
HEWLETT PACKARD	1,732,962	11/17/92
HP	1,733,457	11/17/92
HP AND DESIGN (RR)	1,735,159	11/24/92
RESOLUTION ENHANCEMENT	1,736,150	12/01/92
AND DESIGN		
COLORADO	1,736,245	12/01/92
FORMS, ETC.	1,742,787	12/29/92
VERSATEST	1,742,910	12/29/92
TABS	1,746,046	01/12/93
TESTBOOK	1,774,145	06/01/93

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0267

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

A STATE OF THE STA

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

DATE:

2858384 8330

981231262

AUTHENTICATION:

9153437

06-22-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1798 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 07/06/1998